## 502917443 08/01/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2964041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PLATEZ PTY. LTD.	03/30/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORTICOM GROUP LTD	
Street Address:	26 HIGHLAND DRIVE	
City:	FRANKSTON	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3199	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13281330
Application Number:	13304155

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-205-8000

Email: michelle.mccummings@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0184-0177PUS1, PUS2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE MCCUMMINGS	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle McCummings/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Forticom Group Ltd-Co Summary#page1.tif

PATENT 502917443 REEL: 033461 FRAME: 0124



FORTICOM GROUP LTD ACN 119044263

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 16:32:01 on 30/04/2014

**Company Summary** 

Name: FORTICOM GROUP LTD

ACN: 119044263

ABN: 99 119 044 263

Registration Date: 30/03/2006

Next Review Date: 30/03/2015

Former Name(s): FORTICOM GROUP PTY LTD, PLATEZ PTY LTD

Status: Registered

Type: Australian Public Company, Limited By Shares

Locality of Registered Office: FRANKSTON VIC 3199

Regulator: Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Further information relating to this organisation may be purchased from ASIC.

PATENT 1 REEL: 033461 FRAME: 0125 **RECORDED: 08/01/2014**